

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA GOVERNOR'S OFFICE of PLANNING AND RESEARCH



Gavin Newsom Governor Kate Gordon Director

## Memorandum

Date:

June 11, 2019

To:

All Reviewing Agencies

From:

Scott Morgan, Director

Re:

SCH # 2019069038

Commission Determination No. 64

Per Lead Agency's request, the review dates for the above-mentioned project have changed. The project was sent to your agency for review on June 10, 2019. Please see attached letter from the lead agency and note the following information for your files:

Review period began: June 10, 2019

Review period ends: July 9, 2019

We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused. All other project information remains the same.

cc:

Catherine Lin

City of Redlands Development Services Department

35 Cajon Street, Suite 20

Redlands, CA 92373



## CITY OF DLANDS

BRIAN DESATNIK
Development Services Director

Incorporated 1888
35 Cajon Street, Suite 20
Mailing: P.O. Box 3005
Redlands, CA 92373
(909) 798 - 7555
clin@cityofredlands.org

DATE: June 11, 2019

TO: Governor's Office of Planning and Research State Clearinghouse

FROM: City of Redlands Development Services Department, Catherine Lin,

Principal Planner

SUBJECT: Initial Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration for Commission Determination

(SCH #: 2019069038)

The above referenced CEQA document was submitted to your office on June 7<sup>th</sup> and has been posted on CEQAnet. We noted that the review period end date was posted incorrectly. The review period start date is June 10<sup>th</sup>, 2019. Thirty days from June 10<sup>th</sup> would be July 9<sup>th</sup>, not July 10.

We hereby request that the review period end date posted on CEQAnet be revised to state July 9<sup>th</sup>, 2019.

Respectfully Yours.

Catherine Lin, AICP Principal Planner

allene din

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

**JUNE 11 2019** 

**STATE CLEARINGHOUSE** 

